502950011 08/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2996609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHINORI KOTSUGAI	08/07/2014
KENTARO SUZUKI	08/08/2014
MASASHI MURAMORI	08/19/2014
HIROFUMI HASHIMOTO	08/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: nycupsto@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100809-677 (SCEP 25.054A)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL BLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Blum/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declarations#page1.tif source=Declarations#page2.tif source=Declarations#page3.tif

PATENT 502950011 REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0055

source=Declarations#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0056

Title of Invention	GAME DEVICE, GAME CONTROL METHOD, AND GAME CONTROL PROGRAM	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration		
is uncered to	United States application or PCT international application number 14/450,513 filed on August 4, 2014	
The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in		
	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
a corporation	of JAPAN	
having a plac	e of business at: 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0075	
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Inventor: Yoshinori KOTSUGAI Date: 20/4/8//7	
Signature:	Yorkinoni kotsugai	
	ication data shert (PTO/SB/H or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must	

84635460v1

Title of Invention	GAME DEVICE, GAME CONTROL METHOD, AND GAME CONTROL PROGRAM
As the below	named inventor, I bereby declare that:
This declarat is directed to	
The above-ic	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
a corporation baving a plac	of <u>JAPAN</u> e of business at: 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0075
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor	Kentaro SUZUKI Date : A48 - 8 - 2014
Signature:	Lentage Sazuki fication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must
ivote: An app	heating data sheet (P1()/50/14 or equivalent), including nathing the entire inventive entity, must

\$8625460v1

Title of Invention	GAME DEVICE, GAME CONTROL METHOD, AND GAME CONTROL PROGRAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat is directed to	
The above-ic	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
a corporation having a plac	n of <u>JAPAN</u> re of business at: 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0075
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Masashi MURAMORI Date: August 19, 2014
Signature	MASAS h', MUYAMOY I lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must
	is form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

8462548891

Title of Invention	GAME DEVICE, GAME CONTROL METHOD, AND GAME CONTROL PROGRAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat is directed to	and the state of t
The above-is	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
a corporation having a place	of JAPAN e of business at: 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0075
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor	Hirofumi HASHIMOTO Date: August 19, 2014
Signature	Hisofumi Hashimoto
	lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must is form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

84625460√3

RECORDED: 08/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0060